Rev.10/30/00
            SPX1581
5A Ultra Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
Fast Response, Adjustable & Fixed
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• Low Dropout Voltage 500mV at 5A Full Load Current  • 3.3V to 2.8V ATX Power Supplies
• Adjustable Output Down to 1.2V from ATX Power Supply • 3.3V to 2.9V for Portable PENTIUM Processor
• Fixed Output Voltages of 3.3V, 2.8V & 2.5V • 5V to 3.5V VRE Supply

C1
330uF 5V
V CTRL
3.3V
V IN
(1)  VCTRL is needed when VIN <5V.
Fig.2  Typical Fixed Regulator
2.5V
V OUT
V OUT
Rev.10/30/00
                                                                                           SPX1581
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering No. Precision Output Voltages Packages
SPX1581U 0.6% Adj 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1581U-2.5 0.6% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1581U-2.8 0.6% 2.8V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1581U-3.3 0.6% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1581T 0.6% Adj 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1581T-2.5 0.6% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1581T-2.8 0.6% 2.8V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1581T-3.3 0.6% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-263
SIGNAL PROCESSING EXCELLENCE
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and Main Offices:
22 Linnell Circle